KG Series
Air Cylinders for Valve Actuation
2 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or to locate your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
1-1/2" - 14" Bore 16" - 24" Bore
Design
Features:
The KG Series pneumatic cylinder is specifically designed
to automate valve operation.  Though this design is widely

Air Cylinders for Valve Actuation
3Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or to locate your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
012400KG A 3 A AAE – –
Mount
X0 = Basic No Mount
X3 = Head Extended Tie Rods
Series
KG Series
Bore
1-1/2" =  0150  10"  =  1000
2" =  0200  12"  =  1200
2-1/2" =  0250  14"  =  1400
3-1/4" =  0325  16"  =  1600
4" =  0400  18"  =  1800
5" =  0500  20"  =  2000
6" =  0600  22"  =  2200
7" =  0700  24"  =  2400
8" =  0800
Full Inch Stroke
00 =  0" Stroke
01 =  1" Stroke
02 =  2" Stroke
03 =  3" Stroke
99 = 99" Stroke
Fractional Inch Stroke
A = 0" G = 3/8"  M  =  3/4"
B = 1/16" H = 7/16" N  =  13/16"
C = 1/8" I = 1/2"  O  =  7/8"
D = 3/16" J = 9/16" P   =  15/16"
E = 1/4" K = 5/8"
F = 5/16" L = 11/16"
Magnet
0 = No Magnet
2 = Reed Magnet (not available with Steel Tube)
Options
AA = No Options
VA = Viton Seals
EP = Epoxy Paint (Black)
LT = Low Temperature Seals
LB = Low Break Away Seals
AT  =  Aluminum Tubing (not available on 7" bore)
CT = Composite Tube
  *Standard on 7" and 10" - 16" bores
LE = Lifting Eye
  *Standard on 16" - 24" bores
  Not available on 1-1/2" - 2-1/2" bores
1A = Rod Extension
  *Specify Length
SA = Stainless Rod
SS = Stainless Piston Rod & Tie Rods
ST = Stainless Tie Rods
3A = Rod Stud
Cushions
A = No Cushions
Port
C = 1/4" NPTF Port Position 1 - 1-1/2" - 3 1/4" Bore
D = 3/8" NPTF Port Position 1 - 4" - 8" Bore
E = 1/2" NPTF Port Position 1 - 10" - 12" Bore
F = 3/4" NPTF Port Position 1 - 14" - 24" Bore
Rod Thread
3 = Standard Female Thread
X0 0
02400KG97 A AA
Type
KG97 = KG Series Seal Kit
Bore
1-1/2" =  0150  10"  =  1000